Provinciasy
Comunidades
Auténomas

A Coruia
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

Alava
GuipUzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA

LA RIOJA

Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona
Girona
Lleida
Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila

Burgos

Ledn

Palencia
Salamanca
Segovia

Soria

Valladolid

Zamora
CASTILLAY LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante
Castellén
Valencia

C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Céceres
EXTREMADURA

Almerfa
Cadiz
Cérdoba
Granada
Huelva

Jaén
Malaga
Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife

CANARIAS

ESPANA

7.1.10.1. CEREALES GRANO—TRANQUILLON:
Analisis provincial de superficie, rendimiento y produccién, 2020

Superficie (hectareas)

Secano

276
7.740
26

35
1.575
9.652

2.165
22.930
68

49

20

24

132
25.388

35.051

Regadio

22
422

1.632

Total

298
8.162
26

35
1.670
10.191

2.464
23.694
84

49

20

25

141
26.477

36.683

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Secano

3.250

1.500
2.100
2.400
1.000
1.600
1.998

2.487
3.500
1.941
3.200
2.300
1.800
3.000
3.404

472

683
514

3.016

Regadio

5.000
3.800

3.950
3.875

3.470
4.500
2.725

3.800

3.400

4.181

1.000

1.000

4.073

Produccién
de grano
(toneladas)

16

524
17.858
62

35
2.895
21.374

6.422
83.692
175
156

46

47

427
90.965

112.366

Paja
cosechada
(toneladas)

52
11.768
12

21
1.505
13.358

256
28.960

42.320



